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‘ THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY Ninth Revised Sheet No. B1.1
| M.P.S.C. No. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) Cancels Eighth Revised Sheet No. B1.1

i aadl RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO
‘ POLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVAILABILITY:
Auvailable to any “attaching party” as defined by P. A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission by the

Company to make attachments to the Company’s poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or rights-of-way. See
Schedule Designation A-1.1.

ANNUAL RENTAL RATE:
Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $3.82 per duct foot per year

| The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.
APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable.

Maximum number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications involving 7 or more
‘ poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or the accounts receivable cost.

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable.
MINIMUM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES: _

. $60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collection and record keeping.
WORK TO ACCOMMODATE:
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
) Conduit: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
| Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-54
; RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designations A-6.1
POWER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for unmetered electric service to each power supply shall be determined by the
applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

l The total charge for unmetered electric service will be based on the number of flat rate power services

existing at the end of the quarter.
/ /0‘(/
ol 4/
. ,m\\"?’\‘\SDM I 07M /0 f 3/
9@@\ A ‘\

\ Q&%

PT1/13 ‘ o Bt /%
« EN\O\S/

Issued by: L. G. Garberding Effective on and after April{l'994 pursuant to Rule A-
| Executive Vice Presi ; Wy, 2.4 as approved by the Michigan Public Service
' g O\ Commission Order dated January 22, 1986 in Case No.
U-8152.

_ Issued On:




THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY Eighth Revised Sheet No. B1.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) Cancels Seventh Revised Sheet No. B1.1

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO
POLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVAILABILITY:

Available to any “attaching party” as defined by P. A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission by the
Company to make attachments to the Company’s poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or rights-of-way. See
Schedule Designation A-1.1.

ANNUAL RENTAL RATE:
Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $3.56 per duct foot per year

The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2,
APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable.

Maximum number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications involving 7 or more
poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or the accounts receivable cost.

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable.
MINIMUM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collection and record keeping.

WORK TO ACCOMMODATE:
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Conduit: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4
RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designations A-6.1
POWER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for unmetered electric service to each power supply shall be determined by the
applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

The total charge for unmetered electric service will be based on the number of flat rate power services
existing at the end of the quarter,

PT1/13

Issuedby:  L.G.Garberding Effective on and after April 1, 1993 pursef
Executive Vice President apd. 2.4 as approved by the Michigan Public Service

Issued On: March 1, 1993

« Commission Order dated January 22, 1936 in Case No. .




THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY Seventh Revised Sheet No. B1.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) Cancels Sixth Revised Sheet No. B1.1

. RIGHT-OF-WAY:  See Schedule Designations A-6.1

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO ’ |
POLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVAILABILITY:

Available to any “attaching party” as defined by P. A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted
permission by the Company to make attachments to the Company’s poles, ducts,
conduits, trenches or rights-of-way. See Schedule Designation A-1.1.

ANNUAL RENTAL RATE:
Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $3.39 per duct foot per year

The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.
APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable.

Maximum number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications
involving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles,
or the accounts receivable cost.

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: ~ $625.00 per request, non-refundable.
MINIMUM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collection and
record keeping.

WORK TO ACCOMMODATE:
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2

Conduit: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Trenching:  See Schedule Designations A-5.4

POWER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for unmetered electric service to each power supply shall be
determined by the applicable electric rate culrently on file with the Michigan Public
Service Commission.

The total charge for unmetered electric service will be based on the number of flat rate
power services existing at the end of the quarter.

PT1/13

Issued: April, 1992
By: L. G. Garberding
Executive Vice President andf
Chief Financial Officer
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

~ Effective on and after April 1, 1992 pursuant
%0 Rule A-2.4 as approved by 'the Michigan
Zublic Service Commission Order dated
dnuary 22, 1986 in Case No. U-8152.




THE DETROIT EDISON COMPANY Sixth Revised Sheet No. B1.1
M.P.S.C. No. 1 (ATTACHMENTYS) Cancels Fifth Revised Sheet No. B1.1

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO
POLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVAILABILITY:
Available to any “attaching party” as defined by P. A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission by the

Company to make attachments to the Company’s poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or rights-of-way.
See Schedule Designation A-1.1.

ANNUAL RENTAL RATE:
Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $3.67 per duct foot per year

The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.
APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable.
Maximum number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications involving 7 or
more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or the accounts receivable
cost. »
"Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable.
MINIMUM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collection and record keeping.

WORK TO ACCOMMODATE:
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Conduit; See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4
RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designations A-6.1
POWER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for unmetered electric service to each power supply shall be determined by the
applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service Commission.

existing at the end of the quarter.

PT1/13

Issued: April, 1991 g\'\c SERV}‘Q\ Effective on and after April 1, 1991 pursuant

By: W.R. Holland D Rule A-2.4 as approved by the Michigan
Senior Vice President e Q\LE'O lic Service Commission Order dated
Energy Marketing and Distrib @hary 22, 1986 in Case No. U-8152.
2000 Second Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48226




THE DETROIT EDISON QMPANY FIFIHEVISEDEEEI‘!D.BII

AVATIABILITY:
by the Company to make attachments to the Company's poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or
rights—of-way. See Schedule Designation A-1.1

ANNUAL EBENTAL BATE:

Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $3.68 per duct foot per year

|

l Available to any "attaching party" as defined by P.A 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission
[

} The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.

APPLICATION FEES:

Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, nomrrefundable

Maximm number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications
involving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or
the accounts receivable cost.

Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, nonrefundable

’ MINIMM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES: .

\

|

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated w1th mv01c1ng,

record keeping.

WORK TO ACOOMMIDATE:
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Conduit: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4

RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designation A-6.1
POMER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for ummetered electric service to each power supply shall be
determined by the applicable electric rate currently on file w'wth the Michigan Public

,gi o

Service Commission. 21

The total charge for ummetered electric service will be based on the mmber of flat
rate power services existing at the end of the quarter.

PT1/13
Issued: March, 1990 Effective on and after April 1,
By: W. R. Hplland 1990 pursuant to Rule A-2.4 as
‘ Senior Vice President /\Kﬁ SER VZ’Z.\\ approved by the Michigan Public
Energy Marketing and Distrib @4\‘__ &0 2) Service Coumissior} Order dated
2000 Second Avenue $ Z January 22, 1986 in Case No.
. . . 3 ——
Detroit, Michigan 48226 % APR2 1990 5 -8152.
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THE DETROIT EDISON OOMPANY FOURTH REVISED SHEET WO. Bl.l
MPSC WD. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) CANCELS THIRD REVISED SHEET ND. Bl.l

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO
PALES, DUCTS, CONDUTTS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVATLABILITY:

Availsble to any “attaching party" as defined by P.A 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission
by the Company to make attachments to the Company's poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or
rights-of-way. See Schedule Designation A-1.1

ANNUAL RENTAL RATE:

Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $3.56 per duct foot per year

The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.
APPLICATION FEES:

Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable

Maximm mumber of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for appllcatlons
involving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or
the accounts receivable cost.

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable

MINTMM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES:
$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collection and
record keeping.

WORK TO ACOOMMODATE: . \k 0 B\, 52{ .
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2 ol \\G‘E—\‘W
Conduit:  See Schedule Designations A-5.2 QROER 5} y@

Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4

RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designation A-6.1 "
N\O\IED B
POWER SUPPLY SERVICE: FE
The monthly rate for ummetered electric service to each power supply shall be
determined by the applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public
Service Commission.

The total charge for unmetered electric service will be based on the number of flat
rate power services existing at the end of the quarter.

r

Issued: March, 1989

By: E. L. Grove, Jr.
Vice Chairman of the Board
2000 Second Avenue

Detroit, Michigan 48226

Effective on and after April 1,
1989 pursuant to Rule A-2.4 as
approved by the Michigan Public
Service Commission Order dated
January 22, 1986 in Case No.
-8152.

Ly




MPSC FD. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) CANCELS SEQOND REVISED SHEET ND. Bl.l

THE DETROIT EDISON OOMPANY THIRD EEVISED SHEET WDO. Bl.l

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO
POLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVATIABILITY:
Available to any “attaching party" as defined by P.A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission

by the Company to make attachments tothe Company's poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or
rights-of-way. See Schedule Designation A-1.1

ANNUAL RENTAL BATE:

Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $4.00 per duct foot per year

The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.
APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable
Maximm number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications

involving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or
the accounts receivable cost.

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable
MINIMUM ANNUAL, RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collecti d
record keeping.

WORK ‘TO ACOOMMODATE : 7.
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2 £
Conduit: See Schedule Designations A-5.2

Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4
RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designation A-6.1
POMER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for ummetered electric service to each power supply shall be determined

by the applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service

Commnission. . ’

The total charge for ummetered electric service will be based on the mmber of flat rate

power services existing at the end of the quarter.

PT1/13

Issued: March, 1988 e Effective m and after April 1,

By: E. L. Grove, I. \}.@ &M'?g? 1983 pursuant to Rule A~2.4 as
Vice Chairman of the Board 5 A €5 approved by the .Michigan Public
2000 Second Avenue % D Service Commission Order dated
Detroit, Michigan 48226 January 22, 1986 in Case No. U-8152
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THE IETROIT EDISON OOMPANY SECOND REVISED SHEET FO. Bl.l
MPSC M. 1 (ATTACHMENIS) CANCELS FIRST REVISED SHEET M. Bl.l

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHENT TO
POLES, DUCTS, CONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVATIABILITY:

Available to any "attaching party'" as defined by P.A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission
by the Company to make attachments to the Company's poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or
rights—of-way. See Schedule Designation A-l.1

ANNUAL RENTAL BATE:

Pole Rental Rate: $4.95. per pole per year
-Conduit Rental Rate: $4.35 per drt foot per year

The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.

APPLICATION FEES:

Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable )
Maximum number of poles at abowe rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications
involving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or
the accounts receivable cost.

Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3

Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable

MINIMIM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with invoicing, collection and
record lkeeping. .

WORK TO ACCOMMODATE:

Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Conduit: See Schedule Designations A-5.2
Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4

RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designation A-6.1

POWER SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for ummetered electric service to each power\.#
by the applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service
Commission. ‘
T

The total charge for unmetered electric service will be based on the mmber of flat rate
power services existing at the end of the quarter. ‘

Effective on and after April 1,
1987 pursuant to Rule A-2.4 as
approved by the Michigan Public
Service Commission Order dated
January 22, 1986 in Case No. U-8152

Issued: March, 1987

By: E. L. Grove, Jr.
Vice Chairman of the Board
2000 Second Avenue
Detroit, Michigan 48226
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THE DETROIT EDISON OOMPANY FIRST REVISED SHFET NO. Bl.l
MPSC NO. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) CANCELS CRIGINAL SHEET NO. Bl.l

RATE SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT TO
PILES, DOCIS, ONDUITS AND RIGHTS-OF-WAY

AVATTABILTTY:
Available to any "attadxﬁlg party” as defined by P.A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted pemmission
by the Company to make attachments to the Campany's poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or
rights-of~way.
See Schedule Designation A-1.1

ANNUAT, RENTAL RATE:
Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $4.30 per duct foot per year
The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.

APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable
Maximm mumber of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications
involving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or
the accounts receivable cost.
Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per reguest, non-refundable

MINTMIM ANNUAT, RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with imvoicing, collection ard
record keeping.

WEK TO ACOOMMIDATE:
Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2 CANCELLED BY
Comduit:  See Schedule Designations A-5.2 ORDER_\J - & 159
Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4
‘ JAN 22 1986
RIGH-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designation A—6.1
POWER SUPPLY SERVICE: REMOVED BY -—J‘—L‘E“““

The monthly rate for ummetered electric service to each power supply shall be determined
by the applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service
Commission.

The total charge for umnmetered electric service will be based on the nmber of flat rate
power services existing at the end of the quarter.

PT1/13
0 oL A ) .
Issued: March, 1986 Lo ‘:é‘\\\ Effective on and after April 1,
By: E. L. Grove, Jr. RN {,\LE‘ C%;,, 1986 pursuant to Rule A-2.4 as
Vice Chairman of the Board (& < O Z\ approved by the Michigan Public
2000 Second Averme {2 MAR 1 21986 7] Service Commission Order dated
Detroit, Michigan 48226 |& 't W00 @ gagnary 22, 1986 in Case No.
= = -8152
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THE DETROIT EDISON (OMPANY
MPSC NO. 1 (ATTACHMENTS) ORIGINAL SHEET NO. Bl.l

RATE, SCHEDULE FOR ATTACHMENT 10O
POLES, DOCIS, OONDUITS AND RIGHTS-(OF-WAY

AVATLABTLYTY:
Available to any “attaching party” as defined by P.A. 1939, No. 3 §6g granted permission
by the Company to moke attachments to the Company's poles, ducts, conduits, trenches or
rights—of-way.
See Schedule Designation A-1.1
ANNUAL RENTAI, RATE:
Pole Rental Rate: $4.95 per pole per year
Conduit Rental Rate: $4.59 per duct foot per year
The conduit rate is developed in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.2.
APPLICATION FEES:
Pole Application Fee: $80.00 per request, non-refundable
Maximm number of poles at above rate is 6 poles. Application fee for applications
imvolving 7 or more poles is $80.00 plus $13.00 per pole for each pole over 6 poles, or
the accounts receivable cost.
Pole application fee may be waived in accordance with Schedule Designation A-2.3.
Conduit Application Fee: $625.00 per request, non-refundable
MINIMOM ANNUAL RENTAL CHARGES:

$60.00 per year per contract to recover costs associated with imvoicing, collection and
record keeping.,

WORK TO ACOOMMIDATE: CANCELLED BY
ORDER _ \J -8 1S

Poles: See Schedule Designations A-5.2

Conduit:  See Schedule Designations A-5.2 JAN 22 1986

Trenching: See Schedule Designations A-5.4
REMOVED BY P

RIGHT-OF-WAY: See Schedule Designation A-6.1

POWER’ SUPPLY SERVICE:

The monthly rate for ummetered electric service to each power supply shall be determined
by the applicable electric rate currently on file with the Michigan Public Service
Commission.

The total charge for umetered electric service will be based on the mmber of flat rate
power services existing at the end of the quarter.

Issued: Jamary, 1986

By: E. L. Grove, Jr.
Vice Chairman of the Board
2000 Second Averue
Detroit, Michigan 48226

Effective on and after Jamuary 22,
1986 under authority of Order of
the Michigan Public Service
Comnission dated January 22, 1986
in Case No. U-8152






